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Restigouche Regular Crown Reserve 2020
1
 

 

Stretch Month Available 

Rod Days 

Utilized 

Rod Days 

Utilization 

(%) 

Rod Hours Grilse Kept Grilse 

Released 

Large Salmon 

Released 

Total 

Salmon 

Total Salmon 

per Rod Day 

Rod Hours 

per Salmon 

Total Trout 

 
 

NORTH BRANCH 

KEDGWICK 

 
 
 
 
 

DEVIL'S HALF 
ACRE 

 
 
 
 

 
THREE SISTERS 

 
 
 
 
 

 
RED BANK 

 
 
 
 
 

UPPER 

PATAPEDIA 

 
 
 

 
NORTHWEST 

UPSALQUITCH 

June 

July 

August 

Sept. 

44 

60 

64 

24 

6 

7 

5 

1 

14% 

11% 

7%     

4% 

41 

90 

23 

7 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

3 

1 

0 

0.0 

0.4 

0.2 

0.0 

           n/a  

         36.0 

        23.0 

         n/a 

0 

5 

5 

0 

Season 192 19 10% 161 0 3 1 4 0.2         43.0 11 

 
June 

July 

August 

Sept. 

 
88 

120 

128 

48 

 
33 

62 

n/a

? 

 
37% 

51% 

n/a 

? 

 
300 

567 

n/a 

 ? 

 
0 

0 

n/a 

? 

 
1 

35 

n/a 

? 

 
14 

40 

n/a 

? 

 
16 

75 

n/a

? 

 
05 

1.2 

n/a  

?               

 
19.1 

7.6 

           n/a  

            ? 

 
17 

2 

n/a 

? 

Season 384 98 25% 896 0 33 54 86 0.9 10.4 25 

 
June 

July 

August 

Sept. 

 
88 

120 

128 

48 

 
15 

37 

? 

0 

 
17% 

31% 

           ? 

0% 

 
133 

243 

? 

0 

 
0 

0 

? 

n/a 

 
0 

14 

? 

n/a 

 
7 

0 

? 

n/a 

 
7 

14 

? 

n/a 

 
0.4 

0.4 

? 

n/a 

 
19.5 

16.9 

? 

n/a 

 
44 

13 

? 

n/a 

Season 384 58 14% 400 0 16 7 23 0.4 17.7 59 

 
June 

July 

August 

Sept. 

 
88 

120 

128 

48 

 
29 

59 

n/a 

0 

 
33% 

49% 

n/a 

0% 

 
187 

457 

n/a 

0 

 
0 

0 

n/a 

n/a 

 
0 

6 

n/a 

n/a 

 
0 

6 

n/a 

n/a 

 
0 

12 

n/a 

n/a 

 
0.0 

0.2 

n/a 

n/a 

 
n/a 

36.9 

n/a 

n/a 

 
3 

0 

n/a 

n/a 

Season 384 96 25% 718 0 8 8 16 0.2 44.2 2 

 
June 

July 

August 

 
66 

90 

90 

 
16 

0 

? 

 
24% 

0% 

? 

 
256 

0 

? 

 
0 

0 

? 

 
11 

0 

? 

 
8 

0 

? 

 
19 

0 

? 

 
1.2 

n/a 

? 

 
13.7 

n/a 

? 

 
240 

0 

? 

Season 246 18  7% 288 0 12 9 21 1.2 13.7 270 

 
June 

July 

August 

Sept. 

 
88 

120 

128 

48 

 
20 

82 

2 

2 

 
23% 

68% 

2% 

4% 

 
162 

511 

4 

16 

 
0 

0 

0 

0 

 
3 

30 

0 

0 

 
2 

10 

0 

0 

 
5 

40 

0 

0 

 
0.3 

0.5 

0.0 

0.0 

 
32.4 

12.8 

n/a 

n/a 

 
25 

0 

0 

0 

Season 384 99 26% 671 0 28 11 39 0.4 17.3 39 

Catch & effort – 
salmon and trout 
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Stretch Month 
Available 
Rod Days 

Utilized 
Rod Days 

Utilization 
(%) 

Rod Hours Grilse Kept 
Grilse 

Released 
Large Salmon 

Released 
Total 

Salmon 
Total Salmon 
per Rod Day 

Rod Hours 
per Salmon 

Total Trout 

 

 
CRAVEN 
GULCH 

 
 
 
 

 
SOUTHEAST 
UPSALQUITCH 

 
 
 
 

 
UPSALQUITCH 
FORKS 

 
 
 
 
 

CROOKED 
RAPIDS 

June 

July 

August 

Sept. 

44 

60 

64 

24 

n/a 

6 

? 

0 

n/a 

10% 

? 

0% 

n/a 

63 

? 

0 

n/a 

0 

? 

n/a 

n/a 

3 

? 

n/a 

n/a 

0 

? 

n/a 

n/a 

3 

? 

n/a 

n/a 

0.5 

? 

n/a 

n/a 

21.0 

? 

n/a 

n/a 

0 

? 

n/a 

Season 192 8 4% 84 0 4 0 4 0.5 21.0 0 

 

June 

July 

August 

Sept. 

 
44 

60 

64 

24 

 
n/a 

43 

5 

? 

 
n/a 

72% 

8% 

? 

 
n/a 

303 

29 

? 

 
n/a 

0 

0 

? 

 
n/a 

47 

3 

? 

 
n/a 

28 

0 

? 

 
n/a 

75 

3 

? 

 
n/a 

1.7 

0.6 

? 

 
n/a 

4.0 

9.7 

? 

 
n/a 

3 

0 

? 

Season 192 53 28% 366 0 55 30 84 1.6   4.3 3 

 
June 

July 

August 

Sept. 

 
44 

64 

64 

28 

 
8 

52 

24 

? 

 
18% 

81% 

38% 

? 

 
66 

427 

159 

? 

 
0 

0 

0 

? 

 
4 

64 

15 

? 

 
6 

11 

9 

? 

 
10 

75 

24 

? 

 
1.3 

1.4 

1.0 

? 

 
6.6 

5.7 

6.6 

? 

 
2 

0 

0 

? 

Season 200 92 46% 713 0 90 28 119 1.3 6.0 2 

 

June 

July 

August 

Sept. 

 
88 

120 

128 

48 

 
30 

66 

58 

? 

 
0% 

55% 

46% 

? 

 
0 

483 

406 

? 

 
0 

0 

0 

? 

 
0 

36 

12 

? 

 
0 

28 

19 

? 

 
0 

64 

31 

? 

 
n/a 

1.0 

0.5 

? 

 
n/a 

7.5 

13.2 

? 

 
0 

17 

0 

? 

Season 384 141 37% 1010 0 58 54 112 0.8 9.0 22 
 

Season Totals 
 

2942 
 

680 
 

23% 
 

5307 
 

0 
 

305 
 

202 
 

507 
 

0.7 
 

10.5 
 

433 

1 
Seasonal results may not correspond to the sum of the monthly results because these data are 1) rounded up, and 2) based on the monthly or seasonal averages calculated from the reports received, 

and projected for the entire corresponding angler population. 

 


